

BID TOTALS
CITY OF PORT TOWNSEND
10/15/2025
MILL ROAD AND DISCOVERY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BIDDER (AS READ):		Engineer's Estimate	Seton Construction, Inc. Port Townsend, WA 98368	Nordland Construction NW Inc. Nordland, WA 98358	Lakeside Industries, Inc. Port Angeles, WA 98362	Van Ness Construction, LLC Port Hadlock-Irondale, WA 98339	Northern Asphalt, LLC Kingston, WA 98346	Active Construction, Inc. Tacoma, WA 98443
PROPOSAL			1	2	3	4	5	6
	Schedule A - Base Bid	\$ 278,315.41	\$ 221,759.50	\$ 249,939.50	\$ 313,625.10	\$ 297,183.42	\$ 240,571.50	\$ 268,268.00
TOTAL COST	TOTAL	\$ 278,315.41	\$ 221,759.50	\$ 249,939.50	\$ 313,625.10	\$ 297,183.42	\$ 240,571.50	\$ 268,268.00

PROJECT NAME:		MILL ROAD AND DISCOVERY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS																		
BID PROPOSAL:		Base Bid Schedule A			Engineer's Estimate				Seton Construction, Inc.		Nordland Construction NW Inc.		Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Van Ness Construction, LLC		Northern Asphalt, LLC		Active Construction, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	WSDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ENGR QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY.	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
PREPARATION AND GENERAL ITEMS																				
1	1-09	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,975.50	\$ 19,975.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	SP 1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 58,466.00	\$ 58,466.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,542.00	\$ 28,542.00
3	SP 1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	SP 1-07	POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00
5	SP 1-04	MINOR CHANGE (DOLLAR AMOUNT)	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
ROADWAY AND SURFACING																				
6	SP 4-01	PULVERIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT	16986	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 14,438.10	16986	SF	\$ 1.75	\$ 29,725.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,739.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 39,917.10	\$ 0.83	\$ 14,098.38	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,246.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,986.00
7	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC)	388	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,397.59	388	TON	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,624.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 75.91	\$ 29,453.08	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 24,444.00
8	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	410	TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 96,439.71	410	TON	\$ 207.00	\$ 84,870.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 88,150.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 70,520.00	\$ 217.38	\$ 89,125.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 87,740.00
STORMWATER																				
9	2-03	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	58	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00	58	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 9,164.00	\$ 84.36	\$ 4,892.88	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,612.00
10	SP 7-05	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	2	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,493.06	\$ 4,986.12	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	SP 7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE, 8-IN DIAM. IRON DUCTILE	130	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	130	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 91.15	\$ 11,849.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00
12	SP 2-03	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	30	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	30	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 85.91	\$ 2,577.30	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
13	SP 2-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	56	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,360.00	56	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 44.77	\$ 2,507.12	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,696.00
14	SP 8-02	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	200	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	200	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 916.00	\$ 14.36	\$ 2,872.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00
15	SP 8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TRAFFIC																				
16	8-22	PAINT LINE	1650	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	1650	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.23	\$ 5,329.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00
17	8-22	PAINTED STOP LINE	66	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	66	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 43.39	\$ 2,863.74	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,848.00
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 278,315.41			SUBTOTAL	\$ 221,759.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 249,939.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 313,625.10	SUBTOTAL	\$ 297,183.42	SUBTOTAL	\$ 240,571.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 268,268.00